
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3/F, PSA-CVEA Bldg., East Avenue, Diliman, 1101 

Quezon City, Philippines  ● Telephone:  (632) 462 6600  loc. 822 and  805  ● Telefax: (632) 462 6600  loc.  824 

 

 
 
 

Invitation to Bid for the  
Supply and Delivery of Personalized Gold ID Bracelets for Retirees   

1. The PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY (PSA), through  Republic Act 10651 or the 2015 General Appropriations Act 
(GAA), intends to apply the sum of One Million Three Hundred Forty Four Thousand Pesos (PhP1,344,000.00) being the 
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments for the hereunder projects, and the ABC distributed as follows: 

Quantity 
Description 

ABC 
(in PHP) 

Price of Bidding 
Documents 

(in PHP) 

Date of Delivery 

84 pcs. 

 
 

Personalized Gold ID 
Bracelet 

1,344,000.00 5,000.00 

Within 45 
calendar days 
from the effective 
date stated in the  
Notice to Proceed 

Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

2. Bidders should have completed, within the last three years prior to the deadline for the submission and receipt of 
bids, a single contract similar to this Project equivalent to at least fifty percent (50%) of the ABC. The description of 

an Eligible Bidder is contained in Section II of the Bidding Documents, Instruction to Bidders (ITB). 

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary pass/fail criterion as 
specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of RA 9184, otherwise known as the “Government 
Procurement Reform Act”. Bidding is open to all interested Bidders subject to the conditions for eligibility provided in 
the IRR of RA 9184.  

Procurement Activity Date Venue 

Pre-Bid Conference 20 August 2015, 2:00 pm CSS Conference Room, 11/F Cyberpod 
Centris One, Diliman, Quezon City Submission and Opening of Bids 02 September 2015, 2:00pm 

4. Interested Bidders may obtain further information from the BAC Secretariat at tel. no. 374-8281 or 374-5786, inspect 
the Bidding Documents at 11/F Cyberpod Centris One, Diliman, Quezon City starting 11 August 2015 anytime from 
9:00 AM to 5:00 PM. The Bidding Documents may also be downloaded free of charge at PhilGEPS and 
http://www.psa.gov.ph/procurement. Only those Bidders who shall pay the nonrefundable fee for the Bidding 
Documents can participate in the bidding. 

5. The PSA reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time 
prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected Bidder or Bidders. 

 
 
(Sgd) ESTELA T. DE GUZMAN 
BAC Chairperson 
 
 
 

Invitation to Bid No. 2015-GS-4 

 
 
 
 


